

## Kingston Frontenac Public Library

### **Teen Review Board**

#### What is TRB?

The TRB is the Teen Review Board, a volunteer opportunity for teens who love to read, watch movies, play video games, listen to music by a wide range of artists, and like to share their opinions.

TRB members review books, audiobooks, movies, games and music borrowed from the library, and those reviews are posted on the library's website.

High school students receive one volunteer hour credit for each submitted review that meets our guidelines. Basically, you earn volunteer hours by doing what you already love – you just have to tell us about it!

TRB reviewing is done on your own time. There are no meetings, and no scheduled hours. If you have internet access, you can submit reviews online anytime. If not, you can drop them off at your neighbourhood branch whenever you visit.

#### **Basic TRB Review Guidelines**

Full guidelines will be provided to TRB members. All items reviewed must be in the Kingston Frontenac Public Library's collection.

Single word, one line, and superficial reviews won't be accepted. We're looking for thoughtful reviews that share your opinion.

This might seem obvious, but you must write the review yourself!

#### Who can join?

Teens living in or attending high school in Kingston and the Townships of Frontenac are welcome to apply. To join, complete and send the attached membership form to teen-review-board@kfpl.ca.



# **Teen Review Board Application Form**

First Name:
Last Name:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Street Address:
School Name:
Grade Level (Grade 9, 10, 11 or 12):
Age:
Application Date:
Which library branch do you usually visit?
Tell us why you should be on the Teen Review Board.

Personal information collected by the Kingston Frontenac Public Library is done so under the authority of the Public Libraries Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.44., s. 5(3) and s. 20 and the Municipal Freedom of information and Protection of Privacy Act, R.S.O., c. M.56., s. 28(2) The information collected will be used in the process of the library's business. Questions regarding the collection of this information should be directed to the CEO & Chief Librarian, Kingston Frontenac Public Library, 130 Johnson Street, Kingston, ON K7L 1X8. 613-549-8888